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https://www.aaos.org/


C. Craig Satterlee, MD, FAAOS
Chair, Board of Specialty Societies
30-Mar-2020 to 12-Mar-2021
Phone: (816) 561-3003
Email: ccsatt@kc.rr.com

Kevin D. Plancher, MD, MPH, FAAOS
Chair-Elect, Board of Specialty Societies
30-Mar-2020 to 12-Mar-2021
Phone: (212) 876-5200
Email: kplancher@plancherortho.com

Alexandra Elizabeth Page, MD, FAAOS
Secretary, Board of Specialty Societies
30-Mar-2020 to 12-Mar-2021
Phone: (619) 840-8973
Email: alexe.page@gmail.com

Dirk H. Alander, MD, MHA, FAAOS
Past Chair, Board of Specialty Societies
30-Mar-2020 to 12-Mar-2021
Phone: (570) 271-6541
Email: alanderd@gmail.com

EXECUTIVE  
COMMITTEE

mailto:ccsatt@kc.rr.com
mailto:kplancher@plancherortho.com
mailto:alexe.page@gmail.com
mailto:alanderd@gmail.com


David A. Halsey, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (508) 696-1052
Email: dhalsey@partners.org

Michael Zarski
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (847) 430-5070
Email: MZarski@aahks.org

Adolph J. Yates Jr., MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022
Phone: (412) 802-4105
Email: yatesaj@upmc.edu

Joshua Kerr
BOS Executive Director Representative (Alternate) 
Phone: (847) 430-5068
Email: jkerr@aahks.org

mailto:MZarski@aahks.org
mailto:dhalsey@partners.org
mailto:yatesaj@upmc.edu
mailto:jkerr@aahks.org
http://www.aahks.org/


Raymond Glenn Gaston, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023
Phone: (704) 323-3522
Email: glenn.gaston@orthocarolina.com

John D. Lubahn, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 13-Mar-2023
Phone: (814) 456-6022
Email: jdlubahn@jdlubahn.com

Sarah Boardman
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (978) 927-8330
Email: sboardman@prri.com

mailto:sboardman@prri.com
mailto:glenn.gaston@orthocarolina.com
mailto:jdlubahn@jdlubahn.com
https://handsurgery.org/


Brian J. Cole, MD, MBA, FAAOS
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: n/a
Email: bcole@rushortho.com

Julie A. Dodds, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022 
Phone: n/a
Email: julie.dodds@ht.msu.edu

Laura M. Downes, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (847) 993-2052
Email: laura@aana.org

mailto:laura@aana.org
mailto:julie.dodds@ht.msu.edu
mailto:bcole@rushortho.com
https://www.aana.org/aanaimis/


Michael S. Aronow, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022 
Phone: (860) 841-4962
Email: aronowmike@gmail.com

TBD/TBA
BOS Representative
--
Phone: --
Email: --

Elaine M. Leighton, CAE, MPH 
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (847) 430-5083
Email: eleighton@aofas.org

mailto:eleighton@aofas.org
mailto:aronowmike@gmail.comn
https://www.aofas.org/


Carolyn Hettrich, MD, MPH, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022 
Phone: n/a
Email: carolyn.hettrich@gmail.com

Armando Felipe Vidal, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative 
15-Mar-2019 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (970) 401-8946
Email: avidal@thesteadmanclinic.com

Greg Dummer, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (847) 292-4900
Email: greg@aossm.org

mailto:greg@aossm.org
mailto:carolyn.hettrich@gmail.com
mailto:avidal@thesteadmanclinic.com
https://www.sportsmed.org/aossmimis


Xavier A. Duralde, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: n/a
Email: mhooton@pocatlanta.com

Theodore F. Schlegel, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022 
Phone: (303) 694-3333
Email: tschlegel@shcdenver.com

Anna K. Quintanilla, MA, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (847) 384-4249
Email: quintanilla@aaos.org

mailto:quintanilla@aaos.org
mailto:mhooton@pocatlanta.com
mailto:tschlegel@shcdenver.com
https://www.ases-assn.org/


Jacob M. Buchowski, MD, MS, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022 
Phone: (314) 747-5697
Email: buchowskij@wustl.edu

Addisu Mesfin, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
28-May-2019 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: n/a
Email: amesfin@gmail.com

Patty Duncan, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (678) 449-8054
Email: patty@asia-spinalinjury.org

mailto:patty@asia-spinalinjury.org
mailto:buchowskij@wustl.edu
mailto:amesfin@gmail.com
https://asia-spinalinjury.org/


Dawn LaPorte, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative 
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (410) 955-3134
Email: dlaport1@jhmi.edub

Stephen M. McCollam, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 01-Sep-2021 
Phone: (404) 350-4712
Email: steve@pocatlanta.com

Mark C. Anderson, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (312) 880-1900
Email: manderson@assh.org

mailto:manderson@assh.org
mailto:steve@pocatlanta.com
mailto:dlaport1@jhmi.edub
https://www.assh.org/s/


Brandon D. Lawrence, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022
Phone: (801) 587-5450
Email: brandon.lawrence@hsc.utah.edu

R. Alden Milam IV, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 13-Mar-2023
Phone: (704) 323-2225
Email: alden.milam@orthocarolina.com

Denise Lemke, MD
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (414) 918-9834
Email: dlemke@csrs.org

mailto:dlemke@csrs.org
mailto:alden.milam@orthocarolina.com
mailto:brandon.lawrence@hsc.utah.edu
http://www.csrs.org/


MaCalus Vinson Hogan, MD, MBA, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022
Phone: (412) 605-0419
Email: hoganmv@upmc.edu

Jasmin L. McGinty, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 13-Mar-2023
Phone: (314) 577-8850
Email: jasmin.mcginty@health.slu.edu

Randall C. Morgan Jr., MD, FAAOS
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (941) 685-7238
Email: morganrcm363@gmail.com

mailto:morganrcm363@gmail.com
mailto:hoganmv@upmc.edu
mailto:jasmin.mcginty@health.slu.edu
http://www.gladdensociety.org/


Jill C. Flanagan, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022 
Phone: (404) 785-1975
Email: Jill.Flanagan@choa.org

Austin Thomas Fragomen, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (212) 606-1550
Email: fragomena@hss.edu

Karen R. Syzdek
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (512) 301-7328
Email: info@llrs.org

mailto:info@llrs.org
mailto:Jill.Flanagan@choa.org
mailto:fragomena@hss.edu
https://llrs.org/


Carlos A. Higuera Rueda, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (216) 401-1385
Email: higuerc@ccf.org

Brian A. Klatt, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022 
Phone: (412) 802-4113
Email: klattba@upmc.edu

Marcelle H. Wilkinson
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (602) 361-4692
Email: msis.marcy@gmail.com

mailto:msis.marcy@gmail.com
mailto:higuerc@ccf.org
mailto:klattba@upmc.edu
https://www.msis-na.org/


Carol D. Morris, MD, MS, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (443) 287-2121
Email: cmorri61@jhmi.edu

Michael P. Mott, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022 
Phone: n/a
Email: mmott2@hfhs.org

Kerri L. Mink
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (847) 384-4241
Email: mink@aaos.org

mailto:mink@aaos.org
mailto:mmott2@hfhs.org
mailto:cmorri61@jhmi.edu
http://msts.org/


Edward J. Dohring, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022 
Phone: (602) 953-9500
Email: eddohring@gmail.com

Eeric Truumees, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (512) 324-3580
Email: n/a

Eric Muehlbauer, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (630) 230-3600
Email: emuehlbauer@spine.org

mailto:emuehlbauer@spine.org
mailto:eddohring@gmail.com
https://www.spine.org/


Catherine G. Hawthorne, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (505) 726-8015
Email: coyotedoc@earthlink.net

TBD/TBA
BOS Representative
--
Phone: --
Email: --

Mickey Marsolais
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (216) 283-5759
Email: mersoleil@aol.com

mailto:mersoleil@aol.com
mailto:coyotedoc@earthlink.net


Peter C. Amadio, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022
Phone: (507) 284-2806
Email: pamadio@mayo.edu

Lynne C. Jones, PhD
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (443) 695-0584
Email: ljones3@jhmi.edu

Brenda A. Frederick
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (847) 430-5020
Email: frederick@ors.org

mailto:frederick@ors.org
mailto:pamadio@mayo.edu
mailto:ljones3@jhmi.edu
https://www.ors.org/


Douglas W. Lundy, MD, MBA, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023
Phone: (770) 422-3290
Email: lundydw@resurgens.com

Hassan Riaz Mir, MD, MBA, FAAOS, FACS 
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022
Phone: (813) 253-2068
Email: hmirwvu@aol.com

Kathleen Caswell, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (847) 430-5131
Email: caswell@ota.org

mailto:caswell@ota.org
mailto:lundydw@resurgens.com
mailto:hmirwvu@aol.com
https://ota.org/


George Damon Gantsoudes, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 13-Mar-2023
Phone: (703) 876-2788
Email: gantsoudesmd@gmail.com

Matthew Oetgen, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022
Phone: (203) 577-8571
Email: moetgen@childrensnational.org

Teri L. Stech
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (630) 478-0495
Email: stech@posna.org

mailto:stech@posna.org
mailto:gantsoudesmd@gmail.com
mailto:moetgen@childrensnational.org
https://posna.org/


Mary Kathryn Mulcahey, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023
Phone: (504) 988-3516
Email: mary.mulcahey.md@gmail.com

Julie B. Samora, MD, MPH, PhD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022
Phone: (614) 404-0685
Email: julie.samora@nationwidechildrens.org

Kerri L. Mink
BOS Executive Director Representative
Phone: (847) 384-4241
Email: mink@aaos.org

mailto:mink@aaos.org
mailto:julie.samora@nationwidechildrens.org
mailto:mary.mulcahey.md@gmail.com
http://www.rjos.org/


Matthew R. Schmitz, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (708) 227-8211
Email: mattrschmitz@gmail.com

Charles C. Freitag Jr., CPA, MBA
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: n/a
Email: cfreitag@datatrace.com

Daniel J. Stinner, MD, PhD, FAAOS, FACS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022
Phone: n/a
Email: daniel.stinner@gmail.com

Audrey McDonough-Cameron
BOS Executive Director Representative (Alternate) 
Phone: (410) 494-4994 x 246
Email: amcdonough@datatrace.com

mailto:cfreitag@datatrace.com
mailto:mattrschmitz@gmail.com
mailto:daniel.stinner@gmail.com
mailto:amcdonough@datatrace.com
https://www.somos.org/


Gary T. Brock, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022
Phone: (281) 384-7801
Email: gtbrock@gmail.com

Paul T. Rubery Jr., MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 13-Mar-2023
Phone: (585) 275-5167
Email: paul_rubery@urmc.rochester.edu

Tressa Goulding, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (414) 289-9107
Email: tgoulding@srs.org

mailto:tgoulding@srs.org
mailto:gtbrock@gmail.com
mailto:paul_rubery@urmc.rochester.edu
https://www.srs.org/


C. Anderson Engh Jr., MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (703) 892-6500
Email: andy@andersonclinic.com

George John Haidukewych, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (407) 649-6878
Email: docgjh@aol.com

Olga Foley, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (847) 384-4245
Email: foley@aaos.org

mailto:foley@aaos.org
mailto:andy@andersonclinic.com
mailto:docgjh@aol.com
https://www.hipsoc.org/hipsoc/


Michael A. Mont, MD, FAAOS
BOS Representative
15-Mar-2019 to 25-Mar-2022 
Phone: (212) 434-4150
Email: n/a

Robert T. Trousdale, MD, FAAOS 
BOS Representative
30-Mar-2020 to 13-Mar-2023 
Phone: (507) 284-3663
Email: trousdale.robert@mayo.edu

Olga Foley, CAE
BOS Executive Director Representative 
Phone: (847) 384-4245
Email: foley@aaos.org

mailto:foley@aaos.org
mailto:trousdale.robert@mayo.edu
http://kneesociety.org/


Brian R. Wolf, MD, FAAOS
Chair, BOS Fellowship Committee
28-Mar-2015 to 11-Mar-2021
Phone: (319) 353-7954
Email: brian-wolf@uiowa.edu

BOS COMMITTEE 
CHAIRS

Dirk H. Alander, MD, MHA, FAAOS
Chair, BOS Nominating Committee
30-Mar-2020 to 12-Mar-2021
Phone: (570) 271-6541
Email: alanderd@gmail.com

Adolph J. Yates Jr., MD, FAAOS
Chair, BOC/BOS Bylaws Review Committee
16-Mar-2019 to 12-Mar-2021
Phone: (412) 802-4105
Email: yatesaj@upmc.edu

mailto:brian-wolf@uiowa.edu
mailto:alanderd@gmail.com
mailto:yatesaj@upmc.edu
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